## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date		
Omer Refa KOSEOGLU	04/11/2011		
Adnan AL-HAJJI	04/11/2011		

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Saudi Arabian Oil Company
Street Address:	Box 5000
City:	Dhahran 31311
State/Country:	SAUDI ARABIA

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13071272	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)949-9190

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-949-9022
Email: sortiz@lawabel.com

Correspondent Name: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB
Address Line 1: 666 THIRD AVENUE, 10TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 211,347

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ralph J. Crispino

Total Attachments: 1

source=211347\_Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 026323 FRAME: 0452

AFS: 211,347

## UNITED STATES

## ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

Omer Refa KOSEOGLU - P.O. Box 8560, Saudi Aramco, Dhahran 31311, Saudi Arabia Adnan AL-HAJJI - P.O. Box 5091, Saudi Aramco, Dhahran 31311, Saudi Arabia

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:

nereoy sells, ass	Saudi Arabian Box 5000 Dhahran 313 Saudi Arabia		ý		
its successors, a foreign countrie	assigns and legal representatives, the entire es, in and to, and any and all improvements	right, title and which are disc	interest to closed in	for the United State	s and all
(a) Pat	ent Number	da	ated		entral de la companya
(b) Ap	plication for Letters Patent Serial No. 13				
	IONIC LIQUID DESULFURIZATION	PROCESS IN	A CON	FACT VESSEL	
(c) Ap	plication for Letters Patent which has been	executed by the	he unders	signed concurrently	herewith
Letters Patent v improvements;	aid application and all divisional, continuing which have been or shall be filed in the Uni and in and to all original and reissued pate countries on said improvements.	ted States and	all other	foreign countries of	n any of said
assignments, po improvements a shall consider d	The Assignee may apply for and received its successors, the undersigned Assignor(sowers of attorney, or other papers and command the history thereof; and generally do evilesirable for aiding in securing and maintain the Assignee or its successors.	) will execute municate all faverything possi	all other ets know ble whic	patent applications in to him/her relatin h the Assignee or it	proper oaths, g to the s successors
and no assignm to other by the	Assignor warrants that he/she has the funct, grant, mortgage or license or other agrundersigned.	reement affecti	vey the ri ing such i ASSIGN	rights and property	escribed herein has been made
Dated: 4-	-11-2011	Ву	Omer Re	fa KOSEOGLU	
Dated: 4.	11-2011	Ву	AL Adnan A	H-HAJII	National Province of
ern 1 ·	5 1 1 (5 . ) to / -1 . \ 11	مماليناك المستناسية	+11-	ara namad indiridu	al execute this

The undersigned declares that he (she) was personally present and did see the above-named individual execute this Assignment of his (her) own free will for the purposes set forth herein.

ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 666 Third Avenue

New York, New York 10017-5621

RECORDED: 05/23/2011

PATENT

REEL: 026323 FRAME: 0453